8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR\PUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |S |(>NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TERMINAL NAME : MALE FLAG A 66 - o o e T
CART rpy | PIRST SOWER UNIT |FEED TYPE AL BRARE TTeO PN JARK-LES PR | RELEASED 7aprens | RR | OB
NUMBER USED (REF PEPTTY: TR ARK-LES TERMINAL - AMP CRIMP SPECS '
1857 174~ A | 122500-1 | FADMAKER POST FFED - - T R v nFlonT METEEIE T
8521 74-2 | A | 565435-5 | BENCH MODEL K PRE FEED - - s |42z, 00203 5120 05wl 112 ave A
1852131-3 | A | 354500-1 | BENCH MODEL 6 PRE FEED - : 5T 5o 00203 350 05 (14 aWG /]
B _ B _ : - B LLEmFLELLE f EEEE ésifﬁii§4 Eég’ WK$EHB§§# i57§2 X 375 ;2
S ,) . 1 - - - SUR, O - :
D | - Tle= 00ctc 640, Uomm) |16 AWG o 2 12 1T - | 321000-7 [SCR, SKT 1D CAP 10-32 X 750 23
) CRIMP S| 7F TYPE RANGE 41 4 4 - 21024-5 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 10 |27
AMP-0-LECTRICT™ TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD - - T T 5210029 TSCR. BTN SKT WD CAP 1032 X 750 >
- - WIRE | 123 D3 12mml | C [8-12 AWG 303 3| - 2-22733-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 1/4-20 % .625 | 20
- - INSUL - - AN 210453 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT B
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTIONS SET UP GAGE | \ \ B - -2 1030 PIN, DOWEL .1875 ¥ 500 \ \7
o0l NOHE e £06-8040 HONE ] - -21030-6  |PIN, DOWEL . 1875 X 1.250 16
— - " - " - - - T - " - B 240659-3  |PIN, CAM ROLLER 15
POST-FEED | 5/8 STROKEl  PRE-FEED | 1/8 STROKE PRE-FEED [ 578 STROKE R 10658 ] POLLER - CAM 4
' ' . - 454398 | ROD, FEED 13
L] - 691499 | SPRING-FEED FINGER B
L] - 240624 | PIN, FEED FINGER 10
L] - 225948 NUT, HEY, JAM 109
L] - 458109 | WASHER, SPECIAL ADJUST PLATE 108
L] - 455679-2  |ARM, TLED MACHINING 07
L] - 240626 | SHAFT-P1VOT AMP-0O-MATOR 106
L] - 240633~ | BUSHING 105
A DMAKE R K TERMINATOR , G TERMINATOR ] 240628 | PLATE, ADJUSTING 104
ADMA BENCH MACHINE | BENCH MACHINE BRI 4556801  |LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 103
" o o T " o . . t B 4-22284-9 [SPRING, FEED RETURN e
| | - 690517~ | SPACER, ADJ PLATE 0
L] - 240629 | BLOCK, PIVOT 100
B 18043111 |SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 99
L] - 1804305-2 |GUIDE, FEED ROD 98
L] - 454220-9  |CAP, RAM, HDD 97
L] - 453736-5  |HOUSING, APPLICATOR 95
TV RV 2-21000-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 ¥ .375 36
L] - 590407 | SPACER, CRIMPER 30
3 REF| - | 455749 - | GUARD WINDOW 79
A reF] - | - 679532 | INSERT, GUARD 1A
L] - 217238 | GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 17
L] - 4088039 FEAPPL INST 408-8039 7
L] - 461264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
20 2|2 - 20017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
L] - 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 6 4
L] - 21009-2 SCR, SET, SELF LOCKING [/4-20 X .250 63
] - 59054 - | HOLDER, FEED FINGER MACHINING 5 |
| | | - 22ATI6-4 PAWL, FEED 50
S L] - 3-21000-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X | 000 49
- 590696 - | CAM, PRE FEED, | 1/8 48
- - 238015 | CAM, POST FEED | 5/8 47
Zl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | - 59019~ PLUG NYLON A5
/N GREASE LIGHTLY ] - 691533-4  |RAM, SPECIAL 44
] - 590125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
ZSXGUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR | | | - 590 24-5 WASHER, RAM ( 062) 47
N A BENCH MACHINE ] - 3-21002-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 1/4-20 % .875 4|
/O MAX CMA 4100: (WIRE STRAND COUNT GREATER THAN |9 L L P o ] 690223-2 [SPACER, INSULATION DISC 59
NOT RECOMMENDED) L] - 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
L] - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
/5N 12 AWG NOT RECOMMENDED: WIRE EXCEEDS MAX CMA OF TERMINAL : DL L= ] 6902027 |POST, RAM i S
WIRE STRANDING WIll OCCUR. 50 515 | - 21024-4 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 8 37
2l 202 - 3-21000-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 % 875 3
/N CITEMS I, 6, 7, 8, 12, I8, 8 19 MUST BE REPOSITIONED O I = clUcccc  NUT, LOCK, HEX, TOROUE, §-32 c !
AND REALIGNED FOR LEFT HAND FEED TERMINAL . Ll - | 455676-4  |PLATE, BASE 6
2020 2| - 22354-8 STUD, THREADED 25
L] - 2-458803-0  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE, SLOTTED 24
| R 210077 SCR. BTN SKT CAP 6-32 ¥ .375 |53 2| 7 2ol - 21024-5 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO [0 23
- - 45399 - | CAM, PRE FEED, | 5/8 | 52 A 222819 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
g4 4] - 4-21028-9 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .125 X .375 5 ] - | -464451-1 |ARM, STOCK DRAG 2|
2l 212 | - |-21000-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP 4-40 X .250 | 48 L] - 464452 - | DRAG . STOCK 20
222 - 2-21006-6  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT 4-40 X 625 |47 . - 6-458030-4 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR | 9
> 21 2 1] - D108 4 NUT, HEX. REG 4-40 | 45 | | - 6-458031-4  |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT | &
| | ] - D 02603 | SCR. HEYX HD CAP. IN | 43 41 41 4 - 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP [/4-20 X 500 |/
> 21 2 1] - 9649915 SCREW. OVL HD. M4¥1|? | 47 | | - 5-22280-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
B - 1804300-1  |ASSEMBLY,APPLICATOR COUNTER 4 | e s | -240644-2  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
222 - 9-21000-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .438 | 40 21 2120 - 240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE | 0
>l 22 - 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |39 N P s [633369-1  |ANVIL 3
B - 1804303-1  |BRACKET, COUNTER MOUNTING 38 | . - 1633370-1  |BLADE, SLUG I
- 3-21081-3  |SHCS, 1/4-20 % [.25 37 ] . 2-692134-6 | TERMINAL POSITIONER 6
] - 1804299-1  |SPACER, MAGNET | 36 ] . 590407 - | SPACER, CRIMPER D
B 1804310-1  |MAGNET, RING | 35 N ] . 1633368-1  CRIMPER, WIRE |
2lc el - | 22593 1 NUT, HEX, JAM S5 |34 ST 32| -] fum] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
2 I I |-21046°6  RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 5716 E-RING ISE A e e e Ot T [3JAN2006 .
B 3-21016-2  |SCREW, MACHINE, SLOTTED ROUND HEAD EE "R KNEPPET tyco fyeo Blecirontes
CHE JIAPRZ200G Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
‘ ‘ ‘ ' - 2‘068_5 NUT, HEX, REG 6_32 ‘3| DIMENSTONS TOLERANCES LINLESS GBAlLEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD ZTAPRZ200G [name
2l 21 2| - 3-21000-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 % 625 30 I NCHES L _L BENCHOFE END FEED HDM APPLICATOR
2l 21 2| - 2-354779-2  |PIN, WIRE DISC, .3100 70 P a0 _ )
2 2 2 . _ 354779_2 P|N’ W|RE D‘SC’ SOOO ‘28 @E§EE§ §§§85 ArTLIEATOn BT SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO - RESTRICTED TO
2l 212 | - 7-354778-9 |PIN, WIRE DISC, .2890 2 — e S B 1| 00779 [©= 1852174 )
3| -2 | -1 [lum| PART NO DESCRIPTION R TR N N 2

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER V\EWABLE ASSEMBLY




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1852174-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1852174-3

